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Decisions of the Bureau of lndu8try under Part III of the Iruilulltrial Efficiency Act, 1936. 

Bureau of Industry, P.O. Box 1679, Wellington. -I HEREBY give notice that pursuant to the authority conferred on the Bureau of Industry under Part III of 
the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936, the following decisions in respect of applications for licenses were made 

on the 26th June, 1939. 

Applicant and Location. 

Tomlinson, V. H., Tapawera 

Julian, S. H., Broadwood 

D. W. WOODWARD, Secretary. 

Nature of Application. Decision. 

Retail Sale and Distribution of Motor-spirit. 
To resell motor-spirit from one commercial petrol Declined. 

pump already installed at premises at Tapawera 
To resell motor-spirit from one petrol pump Declined. 

already installed at premises at Broadwood 
Dalgety and Co., Ltd., Masterton •• 

Pyne, Gould, Guinness, Ltd., Amberley 

To install two petrol pumps in a yard at the rear Declined. 
of premises in Dixon Street, Masterton 

To resell motor-spirit in drum lots from the Granted. 
company's premises in Amberley 

Wolfe, P. G., Auckland 

Marshall, R. J., Stoke 

Middlebrook, P., Loburn 

Whitby, F. S., Riccarton 

Manufacture of Apple-juiee. 
To carry on the industry of the manufacture of Granted. 

apple-juice 
To carry on the industry of the manufacture of Granted. 

apple-juice 
To carry on the industry of the manufacture of Granted. 

apple-juice 

Variation made to Previous Licensing Decision. 
Ret,ail Sale and Distribution of Motor-spirit . 

. · 1 Granted a license on 16th September, 1938, to I License withdrawn. 
install one petrol pump inside garage premises 
at Riccarton, Christchurch _ 

Public Trust Ojp,ce Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-li/lection to administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
_ of_ the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

hereunder set forth. 
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Name. 

Admore, Archibald .. 
Algie, Lily Alice . . . . 
Browne, Walter .. 
Cranmer, Jessie.. . . 
Daly, Thomas Patrick .. 
Fryer, John Whichello (also 

known as Cutting John 
Whichello) 

Goodwin, Lizzie . . . . 
Halliburton, George William 
Harris, Cecily Gladys .. 
Harris, Edith Emily .. 

Huband, Thomas 
Jury, James .. 
Locksmore, Donald 

Macey, Richard 
Mori, Herbert Thomas 

Plummer, Mary Ann .. 
Sandels, Adolf Frederick .. 
Simpson, Phyllis .. 
Spillard, Thomas Hunter 

Stevenson, William 
Tasker, Martha Rebecca .. 

Oocupatlon. 

Gentleman .• 
Married woman 
Clerk 
Spinste-r 
Labourer 
Gentleman 

Widow 
Labourer 
Widow 

Labourer 

Ret~ed cook a~d 
baker 

Labourer .. 
Government mes-

senger 
Widow .. 
Ranger .. 
Widow .. 
Shepherd (former-

ly farmer) 

Labourer 
Widow 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 26th June, 1939. 

Residence. 

Auckland 

" Hastings 
Hokitika 
Christchurch 

I Date 
, of Death. 

12/5/39 
28/7/38 
17/4/39 
31/5/39 
26/5/39 
31/5/39 

Tahunanui 
Wanganui 
Christchurch 
Chaneys 

7/6/39 
8/5/39 

29/3/39 
.. 17-18/4/ 

39 
28/5/39 
3/6/39 

17/5/39 

Seddon .. 
New Plymouth .. 
Ashburton (for-

merly Christ
church) 

Otaki 
Wellington 

TeAwamutu .. 
Raetihi .. 
Motueka .. 
Palmerston North 

(formerly Maka
ra) 

Glenavy .. 
Portland, Oregon, 

U.S.A. (formerly 
Riccarton) 

23/5/39 
24/5/39 

28/5/39 
7/4/39 
1/6/39 

13/5/39 

11/6/39 
25/3/38 

Date 
Election 

flied. 

23/6/39 
23/6/39 
23/6/39 
23/6/39 
23/6/39 
23/6/39 

23/6/39 
23/6/39 
23/6/39 
23/6/39 

23/6/39 
23/6/39 
23/6/39 

23/6/39 
23/6/39 

23/6/39 
23/6/39 
23/6/39 
23/6/39 

23/6/39 
23/6/39 

I Testate or I 
Intestate. 

Testate 
Intestate 

Test~te 

Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Auckland. 

Napier. 
Hokitika. 
Christchurch. 

Nelson. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 

Blenheim. 
New Plymouth. 
Christchurch. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Nelson. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch., 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 


