Decisions of the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936.

Bureau of Industry, P.O. Box 1679, Wellington.

I HEREBY give notice that pursuant to the authority conferred on the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936, the following decisions in respect of applications for licenses were made on the 26th June, 1939.

D. W. WOODWARD, Secretary.

Applicant and Location.		Nature of Application.	Decision.	
	Retai	il Sale and Distribution of Motor-spirit.	1	
Tomlinson, V. H., Tapawera	••••••	To resell motor-spirit from one commercial petrol pump already installed at premises at Tapawera	Declined.	
Julian, S. H., Broadwood	••••••	To resell motor-spirit from one petrol pump already installed at premises at Broadwood	Declined.	
Dalgety and Co., Ltd., Masterton		To install two petrol pumps in a yard at the rear of premises in Dixon Street, Masterton	Declined.	
Pyne, Gould, Guinness, Ltd., Am	berley	To resell motor-spirit in drum lots from the company's premises in Amberley	Granted.	
		Manufacture of Apple-juice.		
Wolfe, P. G., Auckland		To carry on the industry of the manufacture of apple-juice	Granted.	
Marshall, R. J., Stoke		To carry on the industry of the manufacture of apple-juice	Granted.	
Middlebrook, P., Loburn	•• ••	To carry on the industry of the manufacture of apple-juice	Granted.	
	Variat	ion made to Previous Licensing Decision.		
	Retai	l Sale and Distribution of Motor-spirit.		
Whitby, F. S., Riccarton	•• ••	Granted a license on 16th September, 1938, to install one petrol pump inside garage premises at Riccarton, Christchurch	License withdrawn.	

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
$\begin{array}{c}1\\2\\3\\4\\5\\6\end{array}$	Admore, Archibald Algie, Lily Alice Browne, Walter Cranmer, Jessie Daly, Thomas Patrick Fryer, John Whichello (also	Gentleman Married woman Clerk Spinster Labourer Gentleman	Auckland " Hastings Hokitika Christchurch	$\begin{array}{r} 12/5/39\\ 28/7/38\\ 17/4/39\\ 31/5/39\\ 26/5/39\\ 31/5/39\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 23/6/39\\ 23/6/39\\ 23/6/39\\ 23/6/39\\ 23/6/39\\ 23/6/39\\ 23/6/39\end{array}$	Testate Intestate " Testate	Auckland. " Napier. Hokitika. Christchurch.
7 8 9 10	known as Cutting John Whichello) Goodwin, Lizzie Halliburton, George William Harris, Cecily Gladys Harris, Edith Emily	Widow Labourer Widow "	Tahunanui Wanganui Christchurch Chaneys	7/6/39 8/5/39 29/3/39 17-18/4/ 39	23/6/39 23/6/39 23/6/39 23/6/39	" " Intestate	Nelson. Wellington. Christchurch. "
$11 \\ 12 \\ 13$	Huband, Thomas Jury, James Locksmore, Donald	Labourer Retired cook and baker	Seddon New Plymouth Ashburton (for- merly Christ- church)	$39 \\ 28/5/39 \\ 3/6/39 \\ 17/5/39$	$23/6/39 \\ 23/6/39 \\ 23/6/39$	Testate "	Blenheim. New Plymouth. Christchurch.
$\begin{array}{c} 14 \\ 15 \end{array}$	Macey, Richard Mori, Herbert Thomas	Labourer Government mes- senger	Otaki Wellington	$23/5/39 \\ 24/5/39$	$23/6/39 \\ 23/6/39$	Intestate "	Wellington.
16 17 18 19	Plummer, Mary Ann Sandels, Adolf Frederick Simpson, Phyllis Spillard, Thomas Hunter	Widow Ranger Widow Shepherd (former- ly farmer)	Te Awamutu Raetihi Motueka Palmerston North (formerly Maka- ra)	$28/5/39 \ 7/4/39 \ 1/6/39 \ 13/5/39$	23/6/39 23/6/39 23/6/39 23/6/39	Testate Intestate Testate "	Auckland. Wellington. Nelson. Wellington.
20 21	Stevenson, William Tasker, Martha Rebecca	Labourer Widow	Glenavy Portland, Oregon, U.S.A. (formerly Riccarton)	11/6/39 25/3/38	23/6/39 23/6/39	Intestate Testate	Christehurch. "

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 26th June, 1939.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.